

GAHC010018592021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./74/2021

RANA GOSWAMI
S/O LATE NILAKANTA GOSWAMI, R/O RAJABARI, JORHAT, DIST-JORHAT,
ASSAM-785015

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:S.I. PROBIN NEOG

INVESTIGATING OFFICER

SELEHGHAT POLICE OUTPOST

P.S.-TEOK

DIST-JORHAT

ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR Z KAMAR

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 30.05.2023

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J)

Heard Mr.Z.Kamar, learned senior counsel for the appellant.

Admit.

LCRs have been received.

List the matter for hearing in its usual course.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next returnable date.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant