

GAHC010018592021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./74/2021

RANA GOSWAMI
S/O LATE NILAKANTA GOSWAMI, R/O RAJABARI, JORHAT, DIST-JORHAT,
ASSAM-785015

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:S.I. PROBIN NEOG
INVESTIGATING OFFICER
SELEHGHAT POLICE OUTPOST
P.S.-TEOK
DIST-JORHAT
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR Z KAMAR

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 20.06.2024

Heard Mr. P. K. Bordoloi, learned counsel for the petitioner, who submits that as this matter is in connection with case involving an Ex-MLAs, it should be listed before the Appropriate Division Bench.

The Registry to list this matter before the Appropriate Division Bench.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till next date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant