

GAHC010018592021



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Pet./74/2021**

RANA GOSWAMI  
S/O LATE NILAKANTA GOSWAMI, R/O RAJABARI, JORHAT, DIST-JORHAT,  
ASSAM-785015

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:S.I. PROBIN NEOG  
INVESTIGATING OFFICER  
SELEHGHAT POLICE OUTPOST  
P.S.-TEOK  
DIST-JORHAT  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR Z KAMAR, MR. P G BHAGAWATI,MR. P K BORDOLOI,MR.  
D BARUAH

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : Crl.Rev.P./107/2018

RANA GOSWAMI  
S/O LATE NILAKANTA GOSWAMI  
R/O RAJABARI  
JORHAT  
DIST. JORHAT

ASSAM  
785015

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.  
REP. BY PP  
ASSAM

2:GOLAP BAILUNG  
SUB INSPECTOR AND INVESTING OFFICER  
JORHAT POLICE STATION  
JORHAT  
ASSAM  
PIN-785006

-----  
Advocate for : MR. D BARUAH  
Advocate for : PP  
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

**ORDER**

**16.10.2025**

On the prayer being made by Mr. Z. Kamar, learned Senior counsel for the petitioner, with consent from the other side, the matters stand adjourned to be listed on 03.11.2025.

**Sd/- Robin Phukan**  
**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**